ORIENTAL COLLEGE, TAKYEL IMPHAL
Student Satisfactory Survey / After Exam Feedback, Feb. 21, 2022
QUESTIONNAIRE FOR STUDENTS OF 3*° SEMESTER, 2021

Section |

Please tick the following personal information first-
A. What Degree Program are you pursuing now?

a) Bachelor of Arts[ ] b) Bachelor of Sc. [ ]
B. What subject (Hons.) are you currently pursuing? [ ]

Section Il (Teaching-learning & evaluation)

Then please tick the following personal information.
Each has five graded responses, choose the most appropriate one.
The response to the qualitative question No. 15 is your opportunity to give suggestions/
improvements (regarding teaching learning process only)

1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class at the end of the Semester?

4, 85 to 100 %
3. 70 to 84%
2. 55 to 69%
1. 30 to 54%
0. below 30%

2. How well did your teachers prepare for the classes?

4. thoroughly

3. satisfactorily

2. poorly

1. indifferently

0. won’t teach at all

3. How well were the teachers able to communicate in the class?
4. always effective

sometimes effective

just satisfactorily

generally ineffective

very poor communication

IS

4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as

4, excellent
3. very good
2. good

1. fair

0. poor

5. Fairness of the internal evaluation (CIA) process by the teachers was

4. always fair

3. usually fair

2. sometimes unfair
1. usually unfair

0. unfair



6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you by your teacher?

4, every time
3. usually

2. sometimes
1. rarely

0. never

7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field / industrial
visit opportunities for students. Share your experience of the institutional interest in this
regard.

4, regularly
3. often

2. sometimes
1. rarely

0. never

8. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.

4, every time
3 usually

2. sometimes
1 rarely

0 never

9. Teachers are able to identify your weakness and help you to overcome them.

4, every time
3 usually

2. sometimes
1 rarely

0 never

10. Departments arrange to conduct tutorial/ remedial classes as reflected in the class routine.
regularly

often

sometimes

rarely

never

erNwWwhA

11. The college central Library provides text and reference books, newspapers, journals and
research publications for reading and borrowing by students. Share your experience of the
library facility.

excellent

very good

good

fair

. poor

eachers take classes in ICT enabled or Smart classrooms.

regularly

often

sometimes

rarely

never

12.

orNvNwWwhRDdOoRLrNMWA



13. Teachers take online classes using Google Meet or virtual learning platforms. Share your
experience.

excellent

very good

good

fair

poor

oerNWwWhA

14. Semester End Examination is conducted free from unfair means on the part of the students
and the teachers.

4, 85 to 100 %
3. 70 to 84%
2. 55 to 69%
1. 30 to 54%
0. below 30%

15. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching-learning experience in
your institution.



Analysis of Student Satisfactory Survey taken during February, 2022

(5™ Semester Examination completed student total response=47)

1. Irrespective of pandemic situation, online classes should be given.
2. Teaching method of the teacher is excellent; | can prepare well for the exam.
3. Need free and frank among teachers and students.

4, regular class

5. clean environment

6. every student be given time for clearing their doubts.
7. sometimes inspiring stories needed.

8. use of better graphics and visual media needed,
8. need increasing of faculty.

10. need to increase field/site visits.

11. library facilities need to be increased.
12. must have internet facility in the campus during working hours.
13. Lab staff inadequate

Q| Scale0 Scale 1 Scale 2 | scate 3 Scale 4
(response p.c.) (response p.c.) (response p.c.) (response p.c.) {respanse p.c.)
1. |0 0 0 19 81
2. |0 0 5 51 40
3. 10 2 9 26 64
4. 0 6 15 55 23
5 |0 0 0 15 85
6. |0 E 17 43 36
7. |0 15 | 55 19 1
8 |0 0 11 26 62
9 |0 |0 13 57 30
10. |4 38 30 N 21 6
11. |0 0 19 45 34
12. |4 11 43 26 17
13. |0 0 b | 23 66
14. [0 0 0 | 28 72
15 | Observations / Suggestions: =
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